As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 186

26

Senators Kunze, Bacon, Tavares

A RESOLUTION

Honoring The Ohio State University EcoCar 3 team as the $2017 \ \text{EcoCar} \ 3$ Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate The Ohio State	2
University EcoCar 3 team on winning the 2017 EcoCar 3	3
Championship; and	4
WHEREAS, The members of The Ohio State University EcoCar 3	5
team are a remarkable group of academicians, combining talent and	6
competitive spirit with exceptional knowledge to establish	7
themselves as truly exemplary students. Striving to redesign a	8
Chevrolet Camaro to run more efficiently, they performed admirably	9
against fifteen other teams from the United States and Canada, and	10
as a result, they won the third year of EcoCar 3 after previously	11
winning the first two years of EcoCar 3 and the final year of	12
EcoCar 2; and	13
WHEREAS, The members of The Ohio State University EcoCar 3	14
team are deserving of high praise, for they have amply	15
demonstrated their ability to meet the challenges of competition	16
with confidence and enthusiasm. Throughout long hours of	17
development and testing, they have displayed a degree of	18
development and coolerny, ency have apprayed a degree of	
determination and motivation of which they can be proud; and	19
	19 20
determination and motivation of which they can be proud; and	
determination and motivation of which they can be proud; and WHEREAS, In winning this prestigious contest, The Ohio State	20
determination and motivation of which they can be proud; and WHEREAS, In winning this prestigious contest, The Ohio State University EcoCar 3 team has been rewarded for its high standards,	20 21
determination and motivation of which they can be proud; and WHEREAS, In winning this prestigious contest, The Ohio State University EcoCar 3 team has been rewarded for its high standards, teamwork, and preparation. These qualities have combined to	20 21 22
determination and motivation of which they can be proud; and WHEREAS, In winning this prestigious contest, The Ohio State University EcoCar 3 team has been rewarded for its high standards, teamwork, and preparation. These qualities have combined to encourage the intellectual and mechanical abilities of the	20 21 22 23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd

S. R. No. 186 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud The	27
Ohio State University EcoCar 3 team on its 2017 championship and	28
extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	30
authenticated copy of this Resolution to The Ohio State University	31
EcoCar 3 team.	32